

6th Annual Independent Shorts Awards Announces Star-Studded Event at Regal LA Live

This year 71 films including 37 premieres, Q&A with Dan Hertzog, Jamal McLemore, and actor Arthur Roberts, and red carpet covered by NTD TV's show Right on LA!

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA, USA, August 31, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Independent Shorts Awards, a celebration of the finest in short filmmaking, is thrilled to announce its 6th annual event, set to take place on September 14th, 2024, at the prestigious Regal LA Live in Los Angeles. This year's event promises to be the most exciting yet, showcasing 71 films including 37 premieres, and featuring a lineup of distinguished guests and filmmakers.

Event Highlights:

- Film Screenings: The festival will feature 11 screening blocks across 3 auditoriums, offering a diverse range of genres and styles from around the globe.
- Premieres: Experience the thrill of 37 world, North American, and Californian premieres, giving audiences the first look at groundbreaking new works.
- Q&A Session: Filmmakers will participate in insightful Q&A session, providing behind-thescenes stories and industry insights.
- Keynote Speakers: This year's event is honored to host Dan Hertzog, known for his directorial prowess, and <u>Arthur Roberts</u>, acclaimed for his long acting career with over 140 credits. Additionally, <u>Jamal McLemore</u>, who has made waves with his work on "Hunger Games" and "Godzilla," will share his experiences and insights.
- Red Carpet Photo Call: Attendees will walk the red carpet, capturing the glamour of the film



Charlene Tilton, known for her role as Lucy Ewing on the iconic TV series "Dallas," was honored last year for her contributions to the entertainment industry

industry.

- Cocktail Party: Following the screenings, guests are invited to a cocktail party where they can mingle with filmmakers, actors, and industry insiders.
- Awards Show: The evening culminates in an awards ceremony celebrating the best in short film categories, with trophies handed out for achievements in directing, acting, cinematography, and more.

Lineup: https://independentshortsawards.com/2024-annual-awards-program/

Media Coverage: The event will be covered by the award-winning entertainment show <u>Right on LA!</u> hosted by Ruby Lovell at NTD TV Los Angeles, ensuring that the spirit and achievements of the Independent Shorts Awards reach a broad and appreciative audience.

About the Independent Shorts Awards: The Independent Shorts Awards is dedicated to recognizing and promoting short films that push creative boundaries. By providing a platform for both emerging and established filmmakers, the awards aim to foster a community where innovation in storytelling is celebrated.

Media and Press: Press are invited to attend the red carpet photo call and awards show. For media credentials or interview requests, please contact info@independentshortsawards.com.

Ticket Information: Passes and tickets are available for purchase. For more information, visit https://filmfreeway.com/IndependentShortsAwards/tickets.

Join us for an unforgettable day of cinema, celebration, and networking at the 6th Annual Independent Shorts Awards.

Independent Shorts Awards info@independentshortsawards.com Independent Shorts Awards Visit us on social media:

Facebook

Χ

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/739845245

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.